
CA2-5220

3

4

5

Pneumatic Differential Pressure/
Pressure Transmitters
Higher TDR, Higher Accuracy, 

Higher Reliability-At a Lower Price

Higher Reliability

Smaller and Lighter

Simplified Zero and Span Adjustment

1

2

Higher TDR

Higher Accuracy

Table of Measuring Ranges

5th Edition : Apr. 2020-AZ

1-12-2 Kawana, Fujisawa
Kanagawa 251-8522 Japan
URL: https://www.azbil.com

Other product names, model numbers and company names may be trademarks of the respective company.

CA2-5220

[Notice] Specifications are subject to change without notice.
 No part of this publication may be reproduced or duplicated 

without the prior written permission of Azbil Corporation.

Please read “Terms and Conditions” from the following URL 
before ordering and use.
https://www.azbil.com/products/factory/order.html

(16)

No Adversity is Too Adverse for Pneumatic Pressure Transmitters

Dustproof Waterproof Low-temperature resistant Vibration resistant

D
iff

er
en

tia
l P

re
ss

ur
e

Low-Low    P Type

Low    P Type

Medium    P Type

High    P Type

High Static Pressure Type

Flange Type

Remote-sealed 
Diaphragm Type

KDP44

KDP33

KDP22

KDP11

KDP82

KDP81

KDP62

KDP61

KDP72

KDP71

 P
re

ss
ur

e

KKP

KKP

18

17

16/ 76

15/ 75

14/ 74

13/ 73

12/ 72

11/ 71

28

27

26

25

0.1 {10} 1 {102} 10 {103} 100 {104}
[unit : kPa {mmH2O}]

1 {0.01} 10 {0.1} 102 {1} 103 {10} 104 {102} 105 {103}
[unit : kPa {kgf/cm2}]

0-0.1 to 1.2 {0-10 to 120}

0-0.7 to 13.3 {0-5 to 100}

0-3.4 to 66.6 {0-25 to 500}

0-10 to 196 {0-0.1 to 2}

0-35 to 686 {0-0.35 to 7}

0-10 to 196  abs. {0-0.1 to 2 kgf/cm2 abs.}

0-35 to 686  abs. {0-0.35 to 7 kgf/cm2 abs.}

0-175 to 3,500 {0-1.75 to 35}

0-350 to 7,000 {0-3.5 to 70}

0-1.25 to 25 MPa {0-12.5 to 250}

0-5 to 70 MPa {0-50 to 700}

0-3.4 to 66.6 abs. {0-25 to 500mmHg abs.}

0-0.7 to 13.3 abs. {0-5 to 100 mmHg abs.}

0-0.5 to 6 {0-50 to 600}

0-2.5 to 53.9 {0-250 to 5,500}

0-25 to 500 {0-2,500 to 50,000}

0-2.5 to 53.9 {0-250 to 5,500}

0-25 to 500 {0-2,500 to 50,000}

0-2.5 to 53.9 {0-250 to 5,500}

0-25 to 500 {0-2,500 to 50,000}

0-2.5 to 53.9 {0-250 to 5,500}

0-25 to 500 {0-2,500 to 50,000}

Gauge 
Pressure Type

Absolute Pressure Type

Remote-sealed 
Diaphragm Type

Standard Specification
Air supply
Output
Air consumption
Accuracy(KDP22)

Dead band
Operating pressure range(KDP22)
Operating temperature 
 Meter body
 Transmitter(ambient)
Weight(KDP22)

140+14 kPa {1.4+0.14 kgf/cm2}
20 to 100 kPa {0.2 to 1.0 kgf/cm2}
5 normal   /minute or less(when balanced at 100% output)
+0.25 % F.S.(for spans 0-5 to 0-53.9 kPa
{0-500 to 0-5,500 mmH2O})
+0.5 % F.S.(for spans 0-2.5 to 0-less than 5 kPa
{0-250 to 0-less than 500 mmH2O})
0.1 % F.S. 
-0.05 to 10 MPa {-0.5 to +100 kgf/cm2}

-40 to +120 ˚C
-30 to +80 ˚C
Approx. 8 kg

ℓ

+0.5

0

-0.5

+1

0

-1

250 50 75 100

-5-30 25 55 80

ERROR
(%F.S.)

ZERO
SHIFT
(%F.S.)

Accuracy

Example of data
(Model KDP22, Range 0-53.9 kPa {0-5,500 mmH2O)

Ambient Temp. Characteristics

TEMPERATURE(˚C)

INPUT(%)



Pneumatic Transmitters for Every Pressure Measurement

Higher TDR, Higher Accuracy, Higher Reliability-At a Lower Price
Sometimes, Digitalization Just Doesn’t Make Cents.

Process Control instrumentation is being increasingly dominated by digital systems, but it 
doesn’t always pay to jump on the bandwagon.
  If your plant is already pneumatic, digitalization would mean substantial investment and 
reinstallation of signal transmission lines and power supplies.  But there is an alternative :

Pneumatic Pressure Transmitters 
Pneumatic Devices for Today

...And Tomorrow
Completely compatible with digital systems, the Pneumatic Pressure Transmitters if simpler, 
more economical and far more advanced than conventional pneumatic equipment.
  The Pneumatic Pressure Transmitters features none of the drawbacks common to 
pneumatic instrumentation : no more need for costly P/I converters, no more excessive space 
requirements, no more extensive parts inventories, no more time wasted on adjustments and 
maintenance.
  With the Pneumatic Pressure Transmitters, you get higher turn-down ratio (TDR), higher 
accuracy, higher reliability, higher resistance to adverse environments -- all at a lower cost.

FeaturesFeatures

StructureStructure

Azbil Corporation patented vector-involute mechanism 
boosts TDR (ratio between the minimum and maximum 
spans) much higher than conventional equipment.  Since 
it is possible to adjust the TDR to 30, the Pneumatic 
Pressure Transmitters provides a much wider range and 
can thus accommodate a wider variety of applications.  
This makes it extremely economical to operate, as well 
as reducing costs for replacement spares.

Higher TDR
The Pneumatic Pressure Transmitters body complies 
with IEC, NEMA and other standards.  All but the low 
differential pressure model are welded.  There are no 
internal pipes, thus eliminating potential deterioration with 
age, and the pilot relay is internal.

Higher Reliability

When it comes to measuring accuracy, the Pneumatic 
Pressure Transmitters measures up to digital control sys-
tems :

+0.25 % F.S. (TDR 1 : 10)
(Medium/ high differential pressure models) 

Higher Accuracy

The vector-involute system has greatly reduced zero shift 
caused by span changes, and made range adjustments 
much easier and more rapid to do.

Simplified Zero and Span Adjustment

The Pneumatic Pressure Transmitters is smaller and 30% 
lighter than conventional models, typically weighing only 8kg.

Smaller and Lighter

The conventional vector balance mechanism has 
a  fi x e d  s t r a p  a n d  t h u s  l i m i t s  T D R .   
Azbil Corporaion’ s patented vector-involute sys-
tems adjusts the position of the strap along an 
involute curve (shown below) thereby enabling 
changes in vector direction and increasing TDR.  
The Azbil Corporaion mechanism also greatly 
reduces the mutual interference between zero 
and span adjustment.

Azbil Corporation’s Patented 
Vector-Involute Mechanism

Meter body

Nozzle & Flapper

Span arm
Strap

Transmitter 
Section

Internal/ 
External zero ADJ.

Feedback bellows

Input beam

Pilot relay

Span ADJ.

Air supply Nozzle Flapper

Pilot relay Flapper

Output
Torque tube Zero ADJ.

spring

Feedback bellows

Adjustable strap clamp for 
span change

F1+F2+F3=0

F2

F1

F1

F2

F3

2 3

Pneumatic Pressure Transmitters


