azbil

Table of Measuring Ranges

		0	1.1 {10}	1	{10 ² }		10 {10 ³ }	[unit : kPa {mmH2O}] 100 {10 ⁴ }
	Low-Low / Type	KDP44	0-0.1 to 1.2 {0-10	to 120}					
	Low /P Type	KDP33	0-0.5 to 6 {0-50 to 600}						
e	Medium # Type	KDP22	0-2.5 to 53.9 {0-250 to					5,500}	
ssur	High ⊿P Type	KDP11	0-25 to 500 {0-2,500 to 50						0-2,500 to 50,000}
Pre	High Static Pressure Type	KDP82				0-2.5	to 53.9 {0-250 to {	5,500}	
ial F		KDP81						0-25 to 500 {	0-2,500 to 50,000}
rent	Flange Type	KDP62				0-2.5	to 53.9 {0-250 to {	5,500}	
iffe		KDP61						0-25 to 500 {	0-2,500 to 50,000}
	Remote-sealed Diaphragm Type	KDP72				0-2.5	to 53.9 {0-250 to {	5,500}	
		KDP71						0-25 to 500 {	0-2,500 to 50,000}

[unit : kPa {kgf/cm²}]

			1 {0.01}	10	{0.1}	102 {1}		10 ³ {10}	104 {104	² } 10 ⁵ {10 ³
	Gauge Pressure Type	KKP 18	0-0.7 to 13.3	[0-5 to 100]						
Pressure		17		0-3.4 to 6	6.6 {0-25 to 50	0}				
		16/76			0-10 to 19	96 {0-0.1 to 2}				
	Remote-sealed Diaphragm Type	15/75				0-35 to 686 {0-	0.35 to 7}			
		14/74					0-175 to 3,	,500 {0-1.75 to 35}		
		13/73					0-3	350 to 7,000 {0-3.5 to	o 70}	
		12/72	0-1.25 to 25 MPa {0-12.5 to 250}							
		11/71							0-5 to 70 MF	Pa {0-50 to 700}
	Absolute Pressure Type	KKP 28	0-0.7 to 13.3 abs. (0-	5 to 100 mmHg abs.}						
		27		0-3.4 to 66.6 ab	s. {0-25 to 500mmH	lg abs.}				
		26	0-10 to 196 abs. (0-0.1 to 2 kg/cm ² abs.)							
		25			0-3	5 to 686 abs. {0-0.35 t	o 7 kgf/cm ² abs.}			

No Adversity is Too Adverse for Pneumatic Pressure Transmitters







▲ Waterproof ▲Low-temperature resistant

▲ Dustproof

Standard Specification

•	
Air supply	140±14 kPa {1.4+0.14 kgf/cm ² }
Output	20 to 100 kPa {0.2 to 1.0 kgf/cm ² }
Air consumption	5 normal ℓ /minute or less(when balanced at 100% output)
Accuracy(KDP22)	±0.25 % F.S.(for spans 0-5 to 0-53.9 kPa {0-500 to 0-5,500 mmH₂O}) ±0.5 % F.S.(for spans 0-2.5 to 0-less than 5 kPa {0-250 to 0-less than 500 mmH₂O})
Dead band	0.1 % F.S.
Operating pressure range(KDP22)	-0.05 to 10 MPa {-0.5 to +100 kgf/cm ² }
Operating temperature	
Meter body Transmitter(ambient)	-40 to +120 ℃ -30 to +80 ℃
Weight(KDP22)	Approx. 8 kg

Example of data (Model KDP22, Range 0-53.9 kPa {0-5,500 mmH2O)						
Accuracy						
+0.5 T ERROR 0						
-0.5 [⊥] 0 25 50 75 100 →INPUT(%)						
Ambient Temp. Characteristics						
(^{70F.S.)} -1 [⊥] -30 -5 25 55 80 →TEMPERATURE(°C)						

[Notice] Specifications are subject to change without notice. No part of this publication may be reproduced or duplicated without the prior written permission of Azbil Corporation.

▲Vibration resistant

Please read "Terms and Conditions" from the following URL before ordering and use. https://www.azbil.com/products/factory/order.html

Other product names, model numbers and company names may be trademarks of the respective company.

Azbil Corporation Advanced Automation Company

1-12-2 Kawana, Fujisawa Kanagawa 251-8522 Japan URL: https://www.azbil.com

Pneumatic Differential Pressure/ Pressure Transmitters



Higher TDR, Higher Accuracy, Higher Reliability-At a Lower Price

Higher TDR, Higher Accuracy, Higher Reliability-At a Lower Price

Sometimes, Digitalization Just Doesn't Make Cents.

Process Control instrumentation is being increasingly dominated by digital systems, but it doesn't always pay to jump on the bandwagon.

If your plant is already pneumatic, digitalization would mean substantial investment and reinstallation of signal transmission lines and power supplies. But there is an alternative :

Pneumatic Pressure Transmitters Pneumatic Devices for Today ...And Tomorrow

Completely compatible with digital systems, the Pneumatic Pressure Transmitters if simpler, more economical and far more advanced than conventional pneumatic equipment.

The Pneumatic Pressure Transmitters features none of the drawbacks common to pneumatic instrumentation : no more need for costly P/I converters, no more excessive space requirements, no more extensive parts inventories, no more time wasted on adjustments and maintenance

With the Pneumatic Pressure Transmitters, you get higher turn-down ratio (TDR), higher accuracy, higher reliability, higher resistance to adverse environments -- all at a lower cost.

Features

Higher TDR

Azbil Corporation patented vector-involute mechanism boosts TDR (ratio between the minimum and maximum spans) much higher than conventional equipment. Since it is possible to adjust the TDR to 30, the Pneumatic Pressure Transmitters provides a much wider range and can thus accommodate a wider variety of applications. This makes it extremely economical to operate, as well as reducing costs for replacement spares.

Higher Accuracy

When it comes to measuring accuracy, the Pneumatic Pressure Transmitters measures up to digital control systems :

> +0.25 % F.S. (TDR 1 : 10) (Medium/ high differential pressure models)



Structure



Higher Reliability

The Pneumatic Pressure Transmitters body complies with IEC, NEMA and other standards. All but the low differential pressure model are welded. There are no internal pipes, thus eliminating potential deterioration with age, and the pilot relay is internal.

Simplified Zero and Span Adjustment

The vector-involute system has greatly reduced zero shift caused by span changes, and made range adjustments much easier and more rapid to do.

Smaller and Lighter

The Pneumatic Pressure Transmitters is smaller and 30% lighter than conventional models, typically weighing only 8kg.

Azbil Corporation's Patented Vector-Involute Mechanism

The conventional vector balance mechanism has a fixed strap and thus limits TDR. Azbil Corporaion's patented vector-involute systems adjusts the position of the strap along an involute curve (shown below) thereby enabling changes in vector direction and increasing TDR. The Azbil Corporaion mechanism also greatly reduces the mutual interference between zero and span adjustment.

